
Door Reference
DN01

Location
BA cleaning extension

Structural Opening Door Leaf Door Swing

DN02
DN03
DN04
DN05

DN06
DN07
DN08
DN09
DN10
DN11

DN12
DN13

DN14
DN15
DN16

BA cleaning extension

Plant Room 1010mm x 2110mm 926mm x 2040mm RH Swing

Level
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

Level 00 - Ground Floor

Acoustic RatingDoor Type

A
BLevel 00 - Ground Floor

Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

Fire Rating Leaf Finish Frame Depth Frame Size Architrave Size Specification
Door Schedule

Ironmongery

N/A Timber Veneer 140mm 19 x 44mm sw
Dirty Lobby / Locker Store 1010mm x 2110mm 926mm x 2040mm

Vision Panel

VP Shown

No
RH Swing Unknown

Unknown
FD30 - 30 Minutes Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

Student WC / Shower no.1 810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm RH Swing No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

Student WC / Shower no.2
Student WC / Shower no.3
Student WC / Shower no.4
Student WC / Shower no.5
Student WC / Shower no.6

Student WC / Shower no.8
Student WC / Shower no.9

Student WC / Shower no.10
Student WC / Shower no.11
Student WC / Shower no.12

810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

E 810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

E 810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm No N/A N/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

N/A As per specialist details / / Omitted Omitted N/A As per specialist details Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted
N/A As per specialist details / / Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted Omitted

Student WC / Shower no.7 A 1010mm x 2110mm 926mm x 2040mm No

Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated

Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated

Set HD Disabled Toilet Single Door - Non Fire RatedN/AN/A Timber Veneer 19 x 44mm sw

Set A6 Store Single
Set M3 Corridor / Circulation Single - Fire Rated 125mm

125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

Frame mat / finish

MDF Primed ready for painting

Omitted

Omitted

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

Omitted

Omitted

Architrave Finish

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Omitted

Omitted

Door Reference
DN25

Location

Male Lockers

Structural Opening Door Leaf Door SwingLevel

Level 00 - Ground Floor

Acoustic RatingDoor Type Fire Rating Leaf Finish Frame Depth Frame Size Architrave Size Specification
Door Schedule

IronmongeryVision Panel

C 826mm x 2040mm Omitted
Frame mat / finish Architrave Finish

DN26
DN27
DN28

DN32

DN29
DN30
DN31

DN33

Appliance Bay & New Shower Block - Ground Floor

Office / Training Block - Ground Floor

Male WC
Female Lockers
Female WC
Corridor / Circulation Space

Classroom 1
Accessible WC

Male WC
Prayer Room

Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm
EXISTINGEXISTING

1010mm x 2110mm
926mm x 2040mm
826mm x 2040mm
826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm

1010mm x 2110mm

C
C
C
EXISTING
B
A Set HD Disabled Toilet Single Door - Non Fire Rated

125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

C 910mm x 2110mm

C

926mm x 2040mm
EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTINGRH  SWING

No
No
No

No
VP Shown

No
No

LH  SWING
RH  SWING

RH  SWING
LH  SWING

RH  SWING
RH  SWING
LH  SWING
RH  SWING

No

TBC
TBC

TBC
TBC

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

FD30

No
No
No

No
No
No
No Set M Corridor / Circulation Single - Non-Fire Rated

Set M Corridor / Circulation Single - Non-Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated

Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated

Set C3/C6 TBC Classroom Door Single - Fire Rated

Set M Corridor / Circulation Single - Non-Fire Rated

Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer

Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer

Timber Veneer

TBC

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm
125mm

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw

19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw

19 x 44mm sw

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

19 x 44mm sw32 x 132mm sw

Existing door to be relocatedEXISTINGEXISTING

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Door Reference
DN17

Location

Trainers Store

Structural Opening Door Leaf Door SwingLevel

Level 00 - Ground Floor

Acoustic RatingDoor Type Fire Rating Leaf Finish Frame Depth Frame Size Architrave Size Specification
Door Schedule

IronmongeryVision Panel

D To Suit Exisitng
Frame mat / finish Architrave Finish

DN18
DN19
DN20

DN24

DN21
DN22
DN23

Training, New Shower Block - Ground Floor

Trainers Store
Trainers Kit Room
Lockers / Trainers WC 4

Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor
Level 00 - Ground Floor

To Suit Existing

826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm910mm x 2110mm

D
D
E
E
E
E
E No

VP ShownLH  SWING

TBC
TBC
TBC

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

No

Timber Veneer

Timber Veneer

Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer
Timber Veneer

Timber Veneer

125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm

125mm
125mm
125mm

Polyester Powder Coated
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting

MDF Primed ready for painting
MDF Primed ready for painting
Polyester Powder Coated

19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw

19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw
19 x 44mm sw

19 x 44mm sw

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw
32 x 132mm sw

19 x 44mm sw32 x 132mm sw Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Lockers / Trainers WC 3
Lockers / Trainers WC 2
Lockers / Trainers WC 1
Lockers / Trainers WC 5

VP Shown
VP Shown

No

No
No

No
TBC

E

E

E

E
E

E
E

E
E

810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm
810mm x 2110mm 726mm x 2040mm

Timber Veneer 125mm125mm MDF Primed ready for painting MDF Primed ready for painting 19 x 44mm sw32 x 132mm sw Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C

Timber Veneer

Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated

Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set H Individual Toilet Door Single - Non Fire Rated
Set M3 Corridor / Circulation Single - Fire Rated
Set M3 Corridor / Circulation Single - Fire Rated
 Adams Rite - 960 Series

No
No
No
No
No

No
No

Type E -  Internal Flush,  Single door

Structural Opening
Door Size
Specification
Fire Rating
Glazing
Finish
Frame Size
Architrave Size

810mm x 2110mm
726mm x 2040mm
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
N/A
N/A
Veneer, to be agreed
32 x 132mm sw
19 x 14mm sw

810

Type A -  Internal Flush, Single door

Structural Opening
Door Size
Specification
Fire Rating
Glazing
Finish
Frame Size
Architrave Size

1010mm x 2110mm
926mm x 2040mm
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
FD30S
N/A
Veneer, to be agreed
32 x 132mm sw
19 x 14mm sw
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Type B - Internal Flush, Single Door

Structural Opening
Door Size
Specification
Fire Rating
Glazing
Finish
Frame Size
Architrave Size

1010mm x 2110mm
926mm x 2040mm
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
FD30S
Pryobelite 7
Veneer, to be agreed
32 x 132mm sw
19 x 14mm sw

Type C -  Internal Flush, Single door

Structural Opening
Door Size
Specification
Fire Rating
Glazing
Finish
Frame Size
Architrave Size

910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
N/A
N/A
Veneer, to be agreed
32 x 132mm sw
19 x 14mm sw

1010 1010 910
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Type D - Internal Flush, Single Door

Structural Opening
Door Size
Specification
Fire Rating
Glazing
Finish
Frame Size
Architrave Size

910mm x 2110mm
826mm x 2040mm
Hazlin Solid Chipboard P.E.F.C
FD30S
Pryobelite 7
Veneer, to be agreed
32 x 132mm sw
19 x 14mm sw

RH  SWING
LH  SWING
RH  SWING
RH  SWING
LH  SWING
LH  SWING
RH  SWING

LH Swing
LH Swing
RH Swing
LH Swing
RH Swing
LH Swing

LH Swing
RH Swing
LH Swing
RH Swing
RH Swing

To
 su

it 
ex
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g 
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g

To suit existing opening

Type F - External Glazed
Single Door
ND07
Structural Opening To suit existing
Specification Smart Wall - Door
Fire Rating N/A
Glazing 28mm/lam inner/ toughened outer
Finish Polyester Powder Coated 
Ironmongery Spec Adams Rite - 960 Series mortice exit

device with optional 3080 entry trim
for external access

Door Transfer Grille

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Omitted

Omitted
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No

No

Door Transfer Grille

No
No
No

Door Transfer Grille

No
No
No
No
No
No

This drawing is issued for the sole & exclusive use of the
named recipient. Distribution to any third party is on the
strict understanding that no liability is accepted by YMD
Boon Ltd for any discrepancies, errors or omissions that
may be present & no guarantee is offered as to the
accuracy of information shown.
All dimensions to be checked on site & any
discrepancies found shall be brought to the attention of
YMD Boon Ltd prior to commencement of any building
works.

CDM - RESIDUAL RISKS
The following are considered to be significant risks
relevant to this drawing, which could not be fully
mitigated or removed through design. Further possible
control measures have been identified within the Design
Risk Assessments which may help to mitigate these and
other identified risks further during the construction /
maintenance process.
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